88. Deepak Raichand Karani Non- Promoter Non-Promoter

89. Arham Empower Equity Non- Promoter Non-Promoter

90. Infinity Capital Services Non- Promoter Non-Promoter

91. Tasneem Shabbir Mahimwalla Non- Promoter Non-Promoter

92. Adeshh Radhakishan Mantri Non- Promoter Non-Promoter

93. Sarla Devi Dogra Non- Promoter Non-Promoter

94. Ruchas Ventures Non- Promoter Non-Promoter

95. Sagar Doshi Non- Promoter Non-Promoter

96. Saba Arif Memon Non- Promoter Non-Promoter

97. Huzaifa Zainuddin Mandsaurwala Non- Promoter Non-Promoter

98. Vijayabala Anand Non- Promoter Non-Promoter

99. Nemchand Laxmichand Dedhia Non- Promoter Non-Promoter

100. Deep Haria Non- Promoter Non-Promoter

ANNEXURE D

(Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue)

Sr
No Category

Pre-Issue Shareholding (as on
June 30, 2025) (on actual basis)

Shareholding Post
Preferential Issue
(Conversion of warrants
and preferential issue of
equity shares)

No. of Equity
Shares held

% to total
share
capital

No. of
Shares
held *

% to total
share
capital *

A Promoter Group
  Promoter and Promoter Group Holding
1 Indian
  Individual 6746650 43.62 8656650 38.11
  Body Corporate 0 0.00 100000 0.44
  Sub-Total 6746650 43.62 8756650 38.55
2 Foreign Promoters 0 0.00 0 0.00
  NRI 0 0.00 0 0.00
  Sub-Total – A (A1+A2) 6746650 43.62 8756650 38.55
B. NON-PROMOTER HOLDING
1 Institutional Investors
  Mutual Funds/ FPI/ AIF 0 0 0 0

  Alternative Investment
Fund

32500 0.21 215425 0.95

  Insurance Companies 0 0 0 0
  Central Government 0 0 0 0
 Sub-Total 32500 0.21 215425 0.95

 Foreign Portfolio
Investors Category I 8086 0.05 1768886 7.79

  Sub-Total - B1 40586 0.26 1984311 8.74
2 Non-Institutional Investors
  Individuals 7084511 45.80 9471461 41.70
  Body Corporate 806197 5.21 1527697 6.73
  Others 789202 5.10 975627 4.29
  Sub-Total - B2 8679910 56.12 11974785 52.72

 Total (B=B1+B2) 8720496 56.38 13959096 61.45
  GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 15467146 100.00 22715746 100.00

*The shareholding pattern figures are derived under the assumption that

(1) all proposed equity shares will be subscribed in accordance with the shareholders' resolution
No. 2
(2) all proposed share warrants shall be subscribed, and warrants will subsequently be exercised
or converted into equity shares in accordance with Resolution No. 3.
(3) the 810,000 shares warrants were approved by members on October 1, 2024 shall be
exercised or converted into equity shares.

However, if any equity shares or warrants remain unsubscribed or unexercised, the figures will
be adjusted accordingly.